ABB DC drives
DCS550, 20 A – 1,000 A, 230 VAC – 525 VAC, – 500 kW
DCS550 – The highlights
 − Compact dimensions
 For installations with limited space
 − Integrated high performance three phase field exciter up to 35 A
 Fits all available motors without additional installations
 − “Winder” with commissioning assistant

74
R
02
01
 R
ev
.
BSingle bridge (2-Q Drive)
Mains [V] IA [A] IF [A] Fan supply Dimensions
h x w x d [mm]
Weight
[kg]
Type code Size
230 – 525
–15 / +10 %
20 1 - 12 no fan 370 x 270 x 220 11 DCS550-S01-0020-05 F1
45 internal DCS550-S01-0045-05
65 internal DCS550-S01-0065-05
90 internal DCS550-S01-0090-05
135 1 - 18 115 / 230 V 370 x 270 x 270 16 DCS550-S01-0135-05 F2
180 115 / 230 V DCS550-S01-0180-05
225 115 / 230 V DCS550-S01-0225-05
270 115 / 230 V DCS550-S01-0270-05
315 2 - 25 115 / 230 V 459 x 270 x 310 25 DCS550-S01-0315-05 F3
405 115 / 230 V DCS550-S01-0405-05
470 115 / 230 V DCS550-S01-0470-05
610 2 - 35 230 V 644 x 270 x 345 38 DCS550-S01-0610-05 F4
740 230 V DCS550-S01-0740-05
900 230 V DCS550-S01-0900-05
Double bridge (4-Q Drive)
Mains [V] IA [A] IF [A] Fan supply Dimensions
h x w x d [mm]
Weight
[kg]
Type code Size
230 – 525
–15 / +10 %
25 1 - 12 no fan 370 x 270 x 220 11 DCS550-S02-0025-05 F1
50 internal DCS550-S02-0050-05
75 internal DCS550-S02-0075-05
100 internal DCS550-S02-0100-05
150 1 - 18 115 / 230 V 370 x 270 x 270 16 DCS550-S02-0150-05 F2
200 115 / 230 V DCS550-S02-0200-05
250 115 / 230 V DCS550-S02-0250-05
300 115 / 230 V DCS550-S02-0300-05
350 2 - 25 115 / 230 V 459 x 270 x 310 25 DCS550-S02-0350-05 F3
450 115 / 230 V DCS550-S02-0450-05
520 115 / 230 V DCS550-S02-0520-05
680 2 - 35 230 V 644 x 270 x 345 38 DCS550-S02-0680-05 F4
820 230 V DCS550-S02-0820-05
1000 230 V DCS550-S02-1000-05
Technical data, dimensions and weights
For more information please contact:
ABB Automation Products
Wallstadter Straße 59
68526 Ladenburg
Germany
Phone  +49(0)6203-71-0